

## WALTER JESSE McCAY, SR.

Walter Jesse McCay, Sr, 89 of Smiths Grove died at 6:30 A.M., Thursday April 22, 2010 at the Medical Center.

The Birmingham, AL. Native was a retired Nolin Rural Electric Corp. employee. He was a member of the Severns Valley Baptist Church, a member of the Shrieners, American Legion, Masons, and a youth baseball coach. He was the son of the late Luther McCay and Pearl Higginbotham McCay and husband of the late Mary Laura Jones McCay.

Memorial service is at 1:00 p.m. Saturday at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Smiths Grove Chapel with burial in Smiths Grove cemetery. Visitation is 11:00a.m.-1:00 p.m. Saturday at the funeral home.

Survivors include his son, Walter Jesse McCay, Jr and his wife Sandy of Smiths Grove; two grandsons, Walter McCay III and Michael Hartman McCay and his fiancee Katie Ashley; Five great grandchildren; Ian McCay, Alexa McCay, Hailey McCay, Brooklyn McCay and Ava McCay

**Send Condolences**